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Statement of Assets and Liabilties (Consolidated) Amount in ₹ Crore

As at June 30, 
2017

Unaudited

As at March 31, 
2017

Audited

ASSETS

Non-current assets
(a) Property, plant and equipment                     124.12                       128.65 
(b) Capital work-in-progress                               -                              0.96 
(c) Investment property                  3,651.25                    3,657.82 
(d) Other intangibe assets                          0.66                            0.55 
(e) Financial Assets

Investments                     296.87                       342.01 
Loans                        68.88                         62.37 
Other financial assets                          5.01                            6.27 

(f) Deferred tax assets                     339.01                       378.04 
(g) Non-current Tax Assets                     323.93                       314.88 
(h) Other non-current assets                     178.89                       170.46 
Total of Non-current assets 4,988.62                5,062.01                  
Current assets
(a) Inventories                  7,790.41                    7,828.62 
(b) Financial Assets

Investments                     994.43                       533.21 
Trade receivables                  4,281.11                    3,824.23 
Cash and cash equivalents                     276.64                       352.52 
Other bank balances                     212.92                       197.50 
Loans                     136.96                       168.27 
Other financial assets                          2.62                            1.19 

(c) Current Tax Assets (Net)                          4.99                                -   
(d) Other current assets                     646.16                       600.04 
Total of current assets 14,346.24              13,505.58                

Total of Assets 19,334.86              18,567.59                
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Statement of Assets and Liabilties (Consolidated) Amount in ₹ Crore

 As at June 30, 
2017

Unaudited 

As at March 31, 
2016

Unaudited

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
(a) Equity share capital                        93.03                         87.18 
(b) Other equity                  4,739.03                    3,955.81 
Total of Equity (for owner of parent) 4,832.06                4,042.99                  
Non-contorll ing interest                     647.75                       710.89 
Total of Equity 5,479.81                4,753.88                  
Liabilities
Non-current liabilites
(a) Financial l iabil ities

Borrowings                  7,129.44                    7,491.74 
Trade payables                     316.62                       318.27 
Other financial l iabil ities                     203.51                       369.60 

(b) Provisions                          8.09                            7.89 
(c) Deferred tax l iabil ities                        13.38                                -   
(d) Other non-current l iabil ities                     201.63                       231.39 
Total of Non-current liabilites 7,872.67                8,418.89                  
Current liabilities
(a) Financial l iabil ities

Borrowings                  1,453.00                       508.00 
Trade payables                     398.71                       309.37 
Other financial l iabil ities                  1,421.55                    2,021.17 

(b) Other current l iabil ities                  2,535.35                    2,417.43 
(c) Provisions                          1.31                            1.32 
(d) Current tax l iabil ities (Net)                     172.46                       137.53 
Total of Current liabilites 5,982.38                5,394.82                  

Total of Equity and Liabilities 19,334.86              18,567.59                


BS

						- 0		- 0

				Statement of Assets and Liabilties (Consolidated)				Amount in ₹ Crore

						As at June 30, 2017
Unaudited		As at March 31, 2017
Audited

				ASSETS

				Non-current assets

				(a) Property, plant and equipment		124.12		128.65

				(b) Capital work-in-progress		- 0		0.96

				(c) Investment property		3,651.25		3,657.82

				(d) Goodwill/Goodwill on consolidation		- 0		- 0

				(d) Other intangibe assets		0.66		0.55

				(e) Financial Assets

				Investments		296.87		342.01

				Loans		68.88		62.37

				Other financial assets		5.01		6.27

				(f) Deferred tax assets		339.01		378.04

				(g) Non-current Tax Assets		323.93		314.88

				(h) Other non-current assets		178.89		170.46

				Total of Non-current assets		4,988.62		5,062.01

				Current assets

				(a) Inventories		7,790.41		7,828.62

				(b) Financial Assets

				Investments		994.43		533.21

				Trade receivables		4,281.11		3,824.23

				Cash and cash equivalents		276.64		352.52

				Other bank balances		212.92		197.50

				Loans		136.96		168.27

				Other financial assets		2.62		1.19

				(c) Current Tax Assets (Net)		4.99		- 0

				(d) Other current assets		646.16		600.04

				Total of current assets		14,346.24		13,505.58

				Total of Assets		19,334.86		18,567.59

				Statement of Assets and Liabilties (Consolidated)				Amount in ₹ Crore

						As at June 30, 2017
Unaudited		As at March 31, 2016
Unaudited

				EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

				Equity

				(a) Equity share capital		93.03		87.18

				(b) Other equity		4,739.03		3,955.81

				Total of Equity (for owner of parent)		4,832.06		4,042.99

				Non-contorlling interest		647.75		710.89

				Total of Equity		5,479.81		4,753.88

				Liabilities

				Non-current liabilites

				(a) Financial liabilities

				Borrowings		7,129.44		7,491.74

				Trade payables		316.62		318.27

				Other financial liabilities		203.51		369.60

				(b) Provisions		8.09		7.89

				(c) Deferred tax liabilities		13.38		- 0

				(d) Other non-current liabilities		201.63		231.39

				Total of Non-current liabilites		7,872.67		8,418.89

				Current liabilities

				(a) Financial liabilities

				Borrowings		1,453.00		508.00

				Trade payables		398.71		309.37

				Other financial liabilities		1,421.55		2,021.17

				(b) Other current liabilities		2,535.35		2,417.43

				(c) Provisions		1.31		1.32

				(d) Current tax liabilities (Net)		172.46		137.53

				Total of Current liabilites		5,982.38		5,394.82

				Total of Equity and Liabilities		19,334.86		18,567.59
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						Indiabulls Real Estate Limited 

						Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results 

						for the quarter ended 30 June 2017

						Statement of profit and Loss (Consolidated)												Amount in ₹ Crore

						Particulars						3 months ended 
30 June 2017		Preceding 3 months ended
31 March 2017		Corresponding 3 months ended 
30 June 2016		 Previous year ended 
31 March 2017



												Unaudited		
(Refer note 5)		Unaudited		Audited

						1		Income from operations

								a) 		Revenue from operations		1,076.82		437.03		872.45		2,320.34

								b)		Other income		20.02		108.13		21.88		523.96

								Total Income 				1,096.84		545.15		894.33		2,844.30

						2		Expenses

										a) Cost of sales/services		567.17		114.83		468.00		1,191.39

										b) Employee benefits expense		28.41		27.87		27.93		116.09

										c) Finance Costs		161.58		134.98		140.19		560.81

										d) Depreciation and amortisation expense		23.81		19.13		16.93		71.43

										e) Other expenses		107.54		152.06		76.89		367.49

								Total expenses				888.50		448.87		729.93		2,307.21

						3		Profit before tax and share of profit/(loss) from associate (1-2)				208.35		96.28		164.40		537.09

						4		Tax expenses

								a) 		Current tax (including earlier year income tax and minimum alternate tax adjustment)		32.63		71.17		31.28		113.73

								b) 		Deferred tax (credit)/charge		23.15		(34.86)		14.58		68.89

						5		Net profit after tax before share of profit/(loss) from associates (3-4)				152.57		59.98		118.54		354.47

						6		Share of profit/(loss) of associates				- 0		0.20		(0.37)		2.20

						7		Net profit for the period/year (5+6)				152.57		60.18		118.17		356.67

						8		Other comprehensive income

								(i)		Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		(35.07)		30.55		33.85		(43.83)

								(ii)		Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		0.03		(0.05)		- 0		0.09

								(iii)		Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss		35.90		(21.17)		(39.57)		(129.06)

								(iv)		Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

								Other comprehensive income				0.85		9.34		(5.72)		(172.80)

						9		Total comprehensive income for the period/year (7+8)				153.42		69.52		112.45		183.87



								Net profit attributable to :

								Shareholders of the Holding Company				173.09		79.82		119.50		396.89

								Non-controlling interests				(20.52)		(19.64)		(1.33)		(40.22)



								Other comprehensive income attributable to :

								Shareholders of the Holding Company				0.85		9.29		(5.75)		(172.81)

								Non-controlling interests				0.00		0.04		0.03		0.01











						10		Earnings per equity share (Face Value of Rs. 2 per Equity Share)

								(a) Basic (in Rs.)				3.33		1.80		2.52		8.66

								(b) Diluted (in Rs.)				3.29		1.79		2.50		8.60

								See accompanying notes to the Financial Results





Fin Highlights

				Key Financial Highlights



				Quarter-on-Quarter (Q-o-Q) Comparison : Q1 FY 2017-18 



						  Q1 FY 17-18  		  Q4 FY 16-17  		  Q1 FY 16-17  		  FY 16-17  

				 Operating Income (Rs. Cr.) 		1,076.8		437.0		872.5		2,320.3		146.40%

				 Other Income (Rs. Cr.) 		20.0		108.1		21.9		524.0		-81.48%

				 Total Revenues (Rs. Cr.) 		1,096.8		545.2		894.3		2,844.3		101.20%

				EBITDA (Rs. Cr.) 		393.7		250.4		321.5		1,169.3		57.25%

				PBT (Rs. Cr.) 		208.3		96.5		164.0		539.3		115.94%

				PAT (Rs. Cr.) 		152.6		60.2		118.2		356.7		153.51%

				PAT after Minority Interest (Rs. Cr.) 		173.1		79.8		119.5		396.9		116.85%

				Basic EPS (Rs.) 		3.33		1.80		2.52		8.66		85.30%



				15.78%		35.90%		45.93%		35.95%		41.11%				0.00%		0.00%

				14.64%



						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0





























































Debt

						(3,651.25)		(3,657.82)

				Indiabulls Real Estate Limited				Amount in Rs. Crore

				Balance sheet		Q1 FY17		FY16



				Non-current assets

				(a) Property, plant and equipment		124.12		128.65				-   4.54

				(b) Capital work-in-progress		- 0		0.96				-   0.96

				(d) Goodwill/Goodwill on consolidation		- 0		- 0				- 0

				(e) Other intangibe assets		0.66		0.55				0.11

				(h) Financial Assets								- 0

				Investments		296.87		342.01				-   45.14

				Loans		68.88		62.37				6.51

				Other financial assets		5.01		6.27				-   1.26

				(i) Deferred tax assets, net		339.01		378.04				-   39.03

				(j) Non-current Tax Assets (Net)		323.93		314.88				9.05

				(k) Other non-current assets		178.89		170.46				8.43

				Total of Non-current assets		1,337.37		1,404.20				-   66.83

				Current assets								- 0

				(a) Inventories		7,790.41		7,828.62				-   38.21

				(b) Financial Assets								- 0

				Investments		994.43		533.21				461.22

				Trade receivables		4,281.11		3,824.23				456.88

				Cash and cash equivalents		276.64		352.52				-   75.88

				Other bank balances		212.92		197.50				15.42

				Loans		136.96		168.27				-   31.31

				Other financial assets		2.62		1.19				1.43

				(c) Current Tax Assets (Net)		4.99		- 0				4.99

				(d) Other current assets		646.16		600.04				46.12

				Total of current assets		14,346.24		13,505.58				840.66

				Total of Assets		15,683.61		14,909.78				773.82

				EQUITY AND LIABILITIES								- 0

				Equity								- 0

				(a) Equity share capital		93.03		87.18				5.85

				(b) Other equity		4,739.03		3,955.81				783.23

				Total of Equity (for owner of parent)		4,832.07		4,042.99				789.08

				Non-contorlling interest		647.75		710.89				-   63.14

				Total of Equity		5,479.82		4,753.88				725.94

				Liabilities								- 0

				Non-current liabilites								- 0

				(a) Financial liabilities								- 0

				Borrowings		7,129.44		7,491.74				-   362.31

				Trade payables		316.62		318.27				-   1.65

				Other financial liabilities		203.48		369.60				-   166.12

				(b) Provisions		8.09		7.89				0.20

				(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net)		13.38		0.00				13.38

				(d) Other non-current liabilities		201.63		231.39				-   29.76

				Total of Non-current liabilites		7,872.64		8,418.90				-   546.26

				Current liabilities								- 0

				(a) Financial liabilities								- 0

				Borrowings		1,453.00		508.00				945.00

				Trade payables		398.71		309.37				89.34

				Other financial liabilities		1,421.55		2,021.16				-   599.60

				(b) Other current liabilities		2,535.35		2,417.43				117.92

				(c) Provisions		1.31		1.32				-   0.01

				(d) Current tax liabilities (Net)		172.46		137.53				34.93

				Total of Current liabilites		5,982.40		5,394.82				587.58

				Total of Equity and Liabilities		19,334.86		18,567.60				767.26

												- 0

				Gross Networth		5,479.82		4,753.88				725.94

				Goodwill		- 0		- 0				- 0

				Net Networth		5,479.82		4,753.88				725.94



				Gross Debt		8,582.44		7,999.74

				Cash & Equivalents		1,486.61		1,084.42

				Net Debt		7,095.82		6,915.32

						Q1 FY17		FY16

				IPIT Gross Debt		3,023.00		2,934.00

				IBREL Gross Debt		5,930.00		6,080.00

				Group Gross Debt		8,953.00		9,014.00



				IPIT Cash		193.00		115.00

				IBREL Cash		1,011.00		1,463.00

				Group Cash		1,204.00		1,578.00



				IPIT Net Debt		2,830.00		2,819.00

				IBREL Net Debt		4,919.00		4,617.00

				Group Net Debt		7,749.00		7,436.00





Rentco-Devco

								Rs. Crore

				IBREL Consol -  in Rs. Cr		Rentco		Devco

				Networth		2,453		3,027		Rentco NW is IPIT+IBREL FA - 30 cr - Depreciation 

				Gross Debt		3,023		5,930

				Net Debt		2,830		4,919
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								Amount in Rs. Crore

				Particulars		FY17		FY16

				Non-Current Assets		4,988.62		5,062.01

				Current Assets		14,346.24		13,505.58

				Total Assets		19,334.86		18,567.59

				Equity		5,479.81		4,753.88				 

				Non-Current Liabilities		7,872.67		8,418.89				 

				Current Liabilities		5,982.38		5,394.82				 

				Total Equity and Liabilities		19,334.86		18,567.59				 

												 

						- 0		- 0
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								Amount in Rs. Crore

				Particulars		Q1FY18		Q1FY17

				Opening Cash and Cash Equivalents (incl. Short-term Liquid Investments)		1,082.95		1,592.50

				Operating Cash Flows		79.86		233.46

				Investing Cash Flows		(226.35)		(69.35)

				Financing Cash Flows		547.26		(548.73)

				Closing Cash and Bank Balance (incl. Short-term Liquid Investments)		1,483.72		1,207.88

						- 0		- 0
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								Amount in Rs. Crore

						FY17		FY16



				Non-current assets

				(a) Property, plant and equipment		124.12		128.65

				(b) Capital work-in-progress		- 0		0.96

				(c) Investment Properties		3,651.25		3,657.82

				(d) Goodwill/Goodwill on consolidation		- 0		- 0

				(d) Other intangibe assets		0.66		0.55

				(e) Financial Assets

				Investments		296.87		342.01

				Loans		68.88		62.37

				Other financial assets		5.01		6.27

				(f) Deferred tax assets, net		339.01		378.04

				(g) Non-current Tax Assets (Net)		323.93		314.88

				(h) Other non-current assets		178.89		170.46

				Total of Non-current assets		4,988.62		5,062.01

				Current assets

				(a) Inventories		7,790.41		7,828.62

				(b) Financial Assets

				Investments		994.43		533.21

				Trade receivables		4,281.11		3,824.23

				Cash and cash equivalents		276.64		352.52

				Other bank balances		212.92		197.50

				Loans		136.96		168.27

				Other financial assets		2.62		1.19

				(c) Current Tax Assets (Net)		4.99		- 0

				(d) Other current assets		646.16		600.04

				Total of current assets		14,346.24		13,505.58

						- 0		- 0

						- 0		- 0
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								Amount in Rs. Crore

						FY17		FY16

				Non-current liabilites

				(a) Financial liabilities

				Borrowings		7,129.44		7,491.74

				Trade payables		316.62		318.27

				Other financial liabilities		203.51		369.60

				(b) Provisions		8.09		7.89

				(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net)		13.38		- 0

				(d) Other non-current liabilities		201.63		231.39

				Total of Non-current liabilites		7,872.67		8,418.89

				Current liabilities

				(a) Financial liabilities

				Borrowings		1,453.00		508.00

				Trade payables		398.71		309.37

				Other financial liabilities		1,421.55		2,021.17

				(b) Other current liabilities		2,535.35		2,417.43

				(c) Provisions		1.31		1.32

				(d) Current tax liabilities (Net)		172.46		137.53

				Total of Current liabilites		5,982.38		5,394.82

						- 0		- 0

						- 0		- 0
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												Amount in Rs. Crore

				Particulars		  Q1 FY 17-18  		  Q4 FY 16-17  		  Q1 FY 16-17  		  FY 16-17  

				Revenue from Operations		1,076.82		437.03		872.45		2,320.34

				Operating Revenues		1,076.82		437.03		872.45		2,320.34

				Non Operating Income		20.02		108.13		21.88		523.96

				Total Revenues		1,096.84		545.15		894.33		2,844.30

				EBITDA (Excluding Non Operating Income)		373.71		142.26		299.63		645.37

				Profit Before Tax		208.35		96.49		164.02		539.29

				Profit After Tax		152.57		60.18		118.17		356.67

				Profit After Tax & Minority Interest		173.09		79.82		119.50		396.89

				Diluted EPS (Rs.)		3.29		1.79		2.50		8.60
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				Particulars		  Q1 FY 17-18  		  Q4 FY 16-17  		  Q1 FY 16-17  		  FY 16-17  

				EBITDA Margin (Including Non Operating Income/ Total Revenue)		35.90%		45.93%		35.95%		41.11%

				EBITDA Margin (Excluding Non Operating Income/ Total Operating Income)		34.71%		32.55%		34.34%		27.81%

		Before MI		Profit After Tax Margin		13.91%		11.04%		13.21%		12.54%

		After MI		Profit After Tax Margin		15.78%		14.64%		13.36%		13.95%



				EBITDA		393.74		250.39		321.51		1,169.33



				Revenue from operations		1,076.82		437.03		872.45		2,320.34

				Other income		20.02		108.13		21.88		523.96

				Total Revenue		1,096.84		545.15		894.33		2,844.30



				PAT (Before Minority Interest)		152.57		60.18		118.17		356.67

				PAT (After Minority Interest)		173.09		79.82		119.50		396.89
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				IBCAL



				 Net Worth (₹ Cr) 		2,414

				 Gross Debt (₹ Cr) 		4,688

				 Net Debt (₹ Cr) 		4,462







				IBREL



				 Net Worth (₹ Cr) 		3,066

				 Gross Debt (₹ Cr) 		4,886

				 Net Debt (₹ Cr) 		3,624

				 PAT for Q1 FY18 (₹ Cr)  		206

				 Annualized ROE		26.9%



				Other components of Networth

				Indialand Investment		5,978,100,000

				Blu		500,000,000

				Sector 106		1,300,000,000

				Sector 104		734,420,823

				Other Assets under IPIT holding cos		1,475,327,961

						9,987,848,784

						998.78





BS working

														Difference		(0)		- 0		(5)

								Back to Index



						Indiabulls Real Estate Limited Consolidation

						- 0

						Balance Sheet as at June 30, 2017



																As at				As at

										Note no.						June 30, 2017				March 31, 2017

																(`)				(`)

						I.		ASSETS

						(1)		Non-current assets

								(a) Property, plant and equipment		1						1,241,172,179				1,286,549,507

								(b) Capital work-in-progress		2						- 0				9,603,095

								(c) Investment property		3						36,512,513,520				36,578,163,145

								(d) Goodwill/Goodwill on consolidation								- 0				- 0

								(e) Other intangibe assets		4						6,620,926				5,526,955

								(f) Intangible assets under development								- 0				- 0

								(g) Biological Assets other than bearer plants								- 0				- 0

								(h) Financial Assets								- 0				- 0

				

Sumit Goyal: Sumit Goyal:
buy back
				Investments		5		A				2,968,709,768				3,420,136,492

								Trade receivables		6		A				- 0				- 0

								Loans		7		A				688,841,545				623,748,339

								Other financial assets		8		A				50,107,626				62,692,845

								(i) Deferred tax assets, net		9						3,390,054,980				3,780,369,175

								(j) Non-current Tax Assets (Net)		10		A				3,239,255,314				3,148,793,782

								(k) Other non-current assets		11		A				1,788,932,360				1,704,589,585

								Total of Non-current assets								49,886,208,218				50,620,172,920



						(2)		Current assets

								(a) Inventories		12						77,904,112,095				78,286,245,592

								(b) Financial Assets								- 0				- 0

								Investments		5		B				9,944,321,759				5,332,113,051

								Trade receivables		6		B				42,811,131,109				38,242,285,839

								Cash and cash equivalents		13						2,766,429,200				3,525,199,848

								Other bank balances		14						2,129,171,869				1,974,979,032

								Loans		7		B				1,369,585,645				1,682,716,991

								Other financial assets		8		B				26,225,086				11,935,227

								(c) Current Tax Assets (Net)		10		B				49,851,818				- 0

								(d) Other current assets		11		B				6,461,561,150				6,000,350,517

								(e)  Assets held for sale		15						- 0				- 0

								Total of current assets								143,462,389,731				135,055,826,097



								Total of Assets								193,348,597,949				185,675,999,017



						II.		EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

								Equity

								(a) Equity share capital		16						930,348,278				871,828,678

								(b) Other equity		17						47,390,348,743				39,558,061,431

								Total of Equity (for owner of parent)								48,320,697,021				40,429,890,109				7,890,806,912



								Non-contorlling interest								6,477,525,892				7,108,944,111				(631,418,219)

								Total of Equity								54,798,222,912				47,538,834,220				7,259,388,693



								Liabilities

						(1)		Non-current liabilites

								(a) Financial liabilities

								Borrowings		18		A				71,294,355,852				74,917,432,194

								Trade payables		19		A				3,166,164,037				3,182,682,111

								Other financial liabilities		20		A				2,034,831,059				3,696,043,028

								(b) Provisions		21		A				80,917,677				78,943,644

								(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net)		22						133,815,572				1,209

								(d) Other non-current liabilities		23		A				2,016,303,666				2,313,904,906

								Total of Non-current liabilites								78,726,387,863				84,189,007,092

						(2)		Current liabilities

								(a) Financial liabilities

								Borrowings		18		B				14,530,000,000				5,080,000,000

								Trade payables		19		B				3,987,122,739				3,093,718,925

								Other financial liabilities		20		B				14,215,548,895				20,211,587,065

								(b) Other current liabilities		23		B				25,353,542,729				24,174,302,834

								(c) Provisions		21		B				13,145,660				13,203,093

								(d) Current tax liabilities (Net)		24						1,724,627,150				1,375,345,783

								Total of Current liabilites								59,823,987,173				53,948,157,700



								Total of Equity and Liabilities								193,348,597,948				185,675,999,012

								See accompanying notes to the financial statements

































IPIT CAM

				IPIT (Rental+CAM)

						Q1 FY 17		FY 16

				Rental Income		1,181,977,646		4,274,616,391				413				14.46

				Maintenance		121,094,607		496,834,429				49

				Car parking								9

						1,303,072,253		4,771,450,820

		Shakti : Please check if this needs to part of CAM or not		Car parking		23,518,795		98,277,141
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Statement of Profit and Loss (Consolidated) Amount in ₹ Crore

1
a) Revenue from operations 1,076.82             437.03                872.45                2,320.34             
b) Other income 20.02                  108.13                21.88                  523.96                
Total Income 1,096.84             545.15                894.33                2,844.30             

2
a) Cost of sales/services 567.17                114.83                468.00                1,191.39             
b) Employee benefits expense 28.41                  27.87                  27.93                  116.09                
c) Finance Costs 161.58                134.98                140.19                560.81                
d) Depreciation and amortisation expense 23.81                  19.13                  16.93                  71.43                  
e) Other expenses 107.54                152.06                76.89                  367.49                

888.50                448.87                729.93                2,307.21             
3 Profit before tax and share of profit/(loss) from associate (1-2) 208.35                96.28                  164.40                537.09                
4

a) Current tax (including earlier year income tax and minimum alternate tax adjustment) 32.63                  71.17                  31.28                  113.73                
b) Deferred tax (credit)/charge 23.15                  (34.86)                 14.58                  68.89                  

5 Net profit after tax before share of profit/(loss) from associates (3-4) 152.57                59.98                  118.54                354.47                
6 -                     0.20                   (0.37)                  2.20                   
7 Net profit for the period/year (5+6) 152.57                60.18                  118.17                356.67                
8

(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (35.07)                 30.55                  33.85                  (43.83)                 
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 0.03                   (0.05)                  -                     0.09                   
(iii Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss 35.90                  (21.17)                 (39.57)                 (129.06)               
(iv Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss -                     -                     -                     -                     
Other comprehensive income 0.85                   9.34                   (5.72)                  (172.80)               

9 Total comprehensive income for the period/year (7+8) 153.42                69.52                  112.45                183.87                

173.09                79.82                  119.50                396.89                
(20.52)                 (19.64)                 (1.33)                  (40.22)                 

0.85                   9.29                   (5.75)                  (172.81)               
0.00                   0.04                   0.03                   0.01                   

10
3.33                   1.80                   2.52                   8.66                   
3.29                   1.79                   2.50                   8.60                   

Other comprehensive income

Net profit attributable to :

Non-controlling interests

Other comprehensive income attributable to :

Earnings per equity share (Face Value of Rs. 2 per Equity Share)
(a) Basic (in Rs.)
(b) Diluted (in Rs.)

Shareholders of the Holding Company

Shareholders of the Holding Company
Non-controlling interests

Particulars 3 months ended 
30 June 2017

Preceding 3 
months ended
31 March 2017

Corresponding 3 
months ended 
30 June 2016

 Previous year 
ended 

31 March 2017

Income from operations

Expenses

Total expenses

Tax expenses

Share of profit/(loss) of associates


BS

						- 0		- 0

				Statement of Assets and Liabilties (Consolidated)				Amount in ₹ Crore

						As at June 30, 2017
Unaudited		As at March 31, 2017
Audited

				ASSETS

				Non-current assets

				(a) Property, plant and equipment		124.12		128.65

				(b) Capital work-in-progress		- 0		0.96

				(c) Investment property		3,651.25		3,657.82

				(d) Goodwill/Goodwill on consolidation		- 0		- 0

				(d) Other intangibe assets		0.66		0.55

				(e) Financial Assets

				Investments		296.87		342.01

				Loans		68.88		62.37

				Other financial assets		5.01		6.27

				(f) Deferred tax assets		339.01		378.04

				(g) Non-current Tax Assets		323.93		314.88

				(h) Other non-current assets		178.89		170.46

				Total of Non-current assets		4,988.62		5,062.01

				Current assets

				(a) Inventories		7,790.41		7,828.62

				(b) Financial Assets

				Investments		994.43		533.21

				Trade receivables		4,281.11		3,824.23

				Cash and cash equivalents		276.64		352.52

				Other bank balances		212.92		197.50

				Loans		136.96		168.27

				Other financial assets		2.62		1.19

				(c) Current Tax Assets (Net)		4.99		- 0

				(d) Other current assets		646.16		600.04

				Total of current assets		14,346.24		13,505.58

				Total of Assets		19,334.86		18,567.59

				Statement of Assets and Liabilties (Consolidated)				Amount in ₹ Crore

						As at June 30, 2017
Unaudited		As at March 31, 2016
Unaudited

				EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

				Equity

				(a) Equity share capital		93.03		87.18

				(b) Other equity		4,739.03		3,955.81

				Total of Equity (for owner of parent)		4,832.06		4,042.99

				Non-contorlling interest		647.75		710.89

				Total of Equity		5,479.81		4,753.88

				Liabilities

				Non-current liabilites

				(a) Financial liabilities

				Borrowings		7,129.44		7,491.74

				Trade payables		316.62		318.27

				Other financial liabilities		203.51		369.60

				(b) Provisions		8.09		7.89

				(c) Deferred tax liabilities		13.38		- 0

				(d) Other non-current liabilities		201.63		231.39

				Total of Non-current liabilites		7,872.67		8,418.89

				Current liabilities

				(a) Financial liabilities

				Borrowings		1,453.00		508.00

				Trade payables		398.71		309.37

				Other financial liabilities		1,421.55		2,021.17

				(b) Other current liabilities		2,535.35		2,417.43

				(c) Provisions		1.31		1.32

				(d) Current tax liabilities (Net)		172.46		137.53

				Total of Current liabilites		5,982.38		5,394.82

				Total of Equity and Liabilities		19,334.86		18,567.59
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						Indiabulls Real Estate Limited 

						Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results 

						for the quarter ended 30 June 2017

						Statement of Profit and Loss (Consolidated)												Amount in ₹ Crore

						Particulars						3 months ended 
30 June 2017		Preceding 3 months ended
31 March 2017		Corresponding 3 months ended 
30 June 2016		 Previous year ended 
31 March 2017



												Unaudited		
(Refer note 5)		Unaudited		Audited

						1		Income from operations

								a) 		Revenue from operations		1,076.82		437.03		872.45		2,320.34

								b)		Other income		20.02		108.13		21.88		523.96

								Total Income 				1,096.84		545.15		894.33		2,844.30

						2		Expenses

										a) Cost of sales/services		567.17		114.83		468.00		1,191.39

										b) Employee benefits expense		28.41		27.87		27.93		116.09

										c) Finance Costs		161.58		134.98		140.19		560.81

										d) Depreciation and amortisation expense		23.81		19.13		16.93		71.43

										e) Other expenses		107.54		152.06		76.89		367.49

								Total expenses				888.50		448.87		729.93		2,307.21

						3		Profit before tax and share of profit/(loss) from associate (1-2)				208.35		96.28		164.40		537.09

						4		Tax expenses

								a) 		Current tax (including earlier year income tax and minimum alternate tax adjustment)		32.63		71.17		31.28		113.73

								b) 		Deferred tax (credit)/charge		23.15		(34.86)		14.58		68.89

						5		Net profit after tax before share of profit/(loss) from associates (3-4)				152.57		59.98		118.54		354.47

						6		Share of profit/(loss) of associates				- 0		0.20		(0.37)		2.20

						7		Net profit for the period/year (5+6)				152.57		60.18		118.17		356.67

						8		Other comprehensive income

								(i)		Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		(35.07)		30.55		33.85		(43.83)

								(ii)		Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		0.03		(0.05)		- 0		0.09

								(iii)		Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss		35.90		(21.17)		(39.57)		(129.06)

								(iv)		Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

								Other comprehensive income				0.85		9.34		(5.72)		(172.80)

						9		Total comprehensive income for the period/year (7+8)				153.42		69.52		112.45		183.87



								Net profit attributable to :

								Shareholders of the Holding Company				173.09		79.82		119.50		396.89

								Non-controlling interests				(20.52)		(19.64)		(1.33)		(40.22)



								Other comprehensive income attributable to :

								Shareholders of the Holding Company				0.85		9.29		(5.75)		(172.81)

								Non-controlling interests				0.00		0.04		0.03		0.01











						10		Earnings per equity share (Face Value of Rs. 2 per Equity Share)

								(a) Basic (in Rs.)				3.33		1.80		2.52		8.66

								(b) Diluted (in Rs.)				3.29		1.79		2.50		8.60

								See accompanying notes to the Financial Results





Fin Highlights

				Key Financial Highlights



				Quarter-on-Quarter (Q-o-Q) Comparison : Q1 FY 2017-18 



						  Q1 FY 17-18  		  Q4 FY 16-17  		  Q1 FY 16-17  		  FY 16-17  

				 Operating Income (Rs. Cr.) 		1,076.8		437.0		872.5		2,320.3		146.40%

				 Other Income (Rs. Cr.) 		20.0		108.1		21.9		524.0		-81.48%

				 Total Revenues (Rs. Cr.) 		1,096.8		545.2		894.3		2,844.3		101.20%

				EBITDA (Rs. Cr.) 		393.7		250.4		321.5		1,169.3		57.25%

				PBT (Rs. Cr.) 		208.3		96.5		164.0		539.3		115.94%

				PAT (Rs. Cr.) 		152.6		60.2		118.2		356.7		153.51%

				PAT after Minority Interest (Rs. Cr.) 		173.1		79.8		119.5		396.9		116.85%

				Basic EPS (Rs.) 		3.33		1.80		2.52		8.66		85.30%



				15.78%		35.90%		45.93%		35.95%		41.11%				0.00%		0.00%

				14.64%



						- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0





























































Debt

						(3,651.25)		(3,657.82)

				Indiabulls Real Estate Limited				Amount in Rs. Crore

				Balance sheet		Q1 FY17		FY16



				Non-current assets

				(a) Property, plant and equipment		124.12		128.65				-   4.54

				(b) Capital work-in-progress		- 0		0.96				-   0.96

				(d) Goodwill/Goodwill on consolidation		- 0		- 0				- 0

				(e) Other intangibe assets		0.66		0.55				0.11

				(h) Financial Assets								- 0

				Investments		296.87		342.01				-   45.14

				Loans		68.88		62.37				6.51

				Other financial assets		5.01		6.27				-   1.26

				(i) Deferred tax assets, net		339.01		378.04				-   39.03

				(j) Non-current Tax Assets (Net)		323.93		314.88				9.05

				(k) Other non-current assets		178.89		170.46				8.43

				Total of Non-current assets		1,337.37		1,404.20				-   66.83

				Current assets								- 0

				(a) Inventories		7,790.41		7,828.62				-   38.21

				(b) Financial Assets								- 0

				Investments		994.43		533.21				461.22

				Trade receivables		4,281.11		3,824.23				456.88

				Cash and cash equivalents		276.64		352.52				-   75.88

				Other bank balances		212.92		197.50				15.42

				Loans		136.96		168.27				-   31.31

				Other financial assets		2.62		1.19				1.43

				(c) Current Tax Assets (Net)		4.99		- 0				4.99

				(d) Other current assets		646.16		600.04				46.12

				Total of current assets		14,346.24		13,505.58				840.66

				Total of Assets		15,683.61		14,909.78				773.82

				EQUITY AND LIABILITIES								- 0

				Equity								- 0

				(a) Equity share capital		93.03		87.18				5.85

				(b) Other equity		4,739.03		3,955.81				783.23

				Total of Equity (for owner of parent)		4,832.07		4,042.99				789.08

				Non-contorlling interest		647.75		710.89				-   63.14

				Total of Equity		5,479.82		4,753.88				725.94

				Liabilities								- 0

				Non-current liabilites								- 0

				(a) Financial liabilities								- 0

				Borrowings		7,129.44		7,491.74				-   362.31

				Trade payables		316.62		318.27				-   1.65

				Other financial liabilities		203.48		369.60				-   166.12

				(b) Provisions		8.09		7.89				0.20

				(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net)		13.38		0.00				13.38

				(d) Other non-current liabilities		201.63		231.39				-   29.76

				Total of Non-current liabilites		7,872.64		8,418.90				-   546.26

				Current liabilities								- 0

				(a) Financial liabilities								- 0

				Borrowings		1,453.00		508.00				945.00

				Trade payables		398.71		309.37				89.34

				Other financial liabilities		1,421.55		2,021.16				-   599.60

				(b) Other current liabilities		2,535.35		2,417.43				117.92

				(c) Provisions		1.31		1.32				-   0.01

				(d) Current tax liabilities (Net)		172.46		137.53				34.93

				Total of Current liabilites		5,982.40		5,394.82				587.58

				Total of Equity and Liabilities		19,334.86		18,567.60				767.26

												- 0

				Gross Networth		5,479.82		4,753.88				725.94

				Goodwill		- 0		- 0				- 0

				Net Networth		5,479.82		4,753.88				725.94



				Gross Debt		8,582.44		7,999.74

				Cash & Equivalents		1,486.61		1,084.42

				Net Debt		7,095.82		6,915.32

						Q1 FY17		FY16

				IPIT Gross Debt		3,023.00		2,934.00

				IBREL Gross Debt		5,930.00		6,080.00

				Group Gross Debt		8,953.00		9,014.00



				IPIT Cash		193.00		115.00

				IBREL Cash		1,011.00		1,463.00

				Group Cash		1,204.00		1,578.00



				IPIT Net Debt		2,830.00		2,819.00

				IBREL Net Debt		4,919.00		4,617.00

				Group Net Debt		7,749.00		7,436.00





Rentco-Devco

								Rs. Crore

				IBREL Consol -  in Rs. Cr		Rentco		Devco

				Networth		2,453		3,027		Rentco NW is IPIT+IBREL FA - 30 cr - Depreciation 

				Gross Debt		3,023		5,930

				Net Debt		2,830		4,919





4

								Amount in Rs. Crore

				Particulars		FY17		FY16

				Non-Current Assets		4,988.62		5,062.01

				Current Assets		14,346.24		13,505.58

				Total Assets		19,334.86		18,567.59

				Equity		5,479.81		4,753.88				 

				Non-Current Liabilities		7,872.67		8,418.89				 

				Current Liabilities		5,982.38		5,394.82				 

				Total Equity and Liabilities		19,334.86		18,567.59				 

												 

						- 0		- 0





5



								Amount in Rs. Crore

				Particulars		Q1FY18		Q1FY17

				Opening Cash and Cash Equivalents (incl. Short-term Liquid Investments)		1,082.95		1,592.50

				Operating Cash Flows		79.86		233.46

				Investing Cash Flows		(226.35)		(69.35)

				Financing Cash Flows		547.26		(548.73)

				Closing Cash and Bank Balance (incl. Short-term Liquid Investments)		1,483.72		1,207.88

						- 0		- 0







7

								Amount in Rs. Crore

						FY17		FY16



				Non-current assets

				(a) Property, plant and equipment		124.12		128.65

				(b) Capital work-in-progress		- 0		0.96

				(c) Investment Properties		3,651.25		3,657.82

				(d) Goodwill/Goodwill on consolidation		- 0		- 0

				(d) Other intangibe assets		0.66		0.55

				(e) Financial Assets

				Investments		296.87		342.01

				Loans		68.88		62.37

				Other financial assets		5.01		6.27

				(f) Deferred tax assets, net		339.01		378.04

				(g) Non-current Tax Assets (Net)		323.93		314.88

				(h) Other non-current assets		178.89		170.46

				Total of Non-current assets		4,988.62		5,062.01

				Current assets

				(a) Inventories		7,790.41		7,828.62

				(b) Financial Assets

				Investments		994.43		533.21

				Trade receivables		4,281.11		3,824.23

				Cash and cash equivalents		276.64		352.52

				Other bank balances		212.92		197.50

				Loans		136.96		168.27

				Other financial assets		2.62		1.19

				(c) Current Tax Assets (Net)		4.99		- 0

				(d) Other current assets		646.16		600.04

				Total of current assets		14,346.24		13,505.58

						- 0		- 0

						- 0		- 0





6

								Amount in Rs. Crore

						FY17		FY16

				Non-current liabilites

				(a) Financial liabilities

				Borrowings		7,129.44		7,491.74

				Trade payables		316.62		318.27

				Other financial liabilities		203.51		369.60

				(b) Provisions		8.09		7.89

				(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net)		13.38		- 0

				(d) Other non-current liabilities		201.63		231.39

				Total of Non-current liabilites		7,872.67		8,418.89

				Current liabilities

				(a) Financial liabilities

				Borrowings		1,453.00		508.00

				Trade payables		398.71		309.37

				Other financial liabilities		1,421.55		2,021.17

				(b) Other current liabilities		2,535.35		2,417.43

				(c) Provisions		1.31		1.32

				(d) Current tax liabilities (Net)		172.46		137.53

				Total of Current liabilites		5,982.38		5,394.82

						- 0		- 0

						- 0		- 0
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												Amount in Rs. Crore

				Particulars		  Q1 FY 17-18  		  Q4 FY 16-17  		  Q1 FY 16-17  		  FY 16-17  

				Revenue from Operations		1,076.82		437.03		872.45		2,320.34

				Operating Revenues		1,076.82		437.03		872.45		2,320.34

				Non Operating Income		20.02		108.13		21.88		523.96

				Total Revenues		1,096.84		545.15		894.33		2,844.30

				EBITDA (Excluding Non Operating Income)		373.71		142.26		299.63		645.37

				Profit Before Tax		208.35		96.49		164.02		539.29

				Profit After Tax		152.57		60.18		118.17		356.67

				Profit After Tax & Minority Interest		173.09		79.82		119.50		396.89

				Diluted EPS (Rs.)		3.29		1.79		2.50		8.60
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				Particulars		  Q1 FY 17-18  		  Q4 FY 16-17  		  Q1 FY 16-17  		  FY 16-17  

				EBITDA Margin (Including Non Operating Income/ Total Revenue)		35.90%		45.93%		35.95%		41.11%

				EBITDA Margin (Excluding Non Operating Income/ Total Operating Income)		34.71%		32.55%		34.34%		27.81%

		Before MI		Profit After Tax Margin		13.91%		11.04%		13.21%		12.54%

		After MI		Profit After Tax Margin		15.78%		14.64%		13.36%		13.95%



				EBITDA		393.74		250.39		321.51		1,169.33



				Revenue from operations		1,076.82		437.03		872.45		2,320.34

				Other income		20.02		108.13		21.88		523.96

				Total Revenue		1,096.84		545.15		894.33		2,844.30



				PAT (Before Minority Interest)		152.57		60.18		118.17		356.67

				PAT (After Minority Interest)		173.09		79.82		119.50		396.89
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				IBCAL



				 Net Worth (₹ Cr) 		2,414

				 Gross Debt (₹ Cr) 		4,688

				 Net Debt (₹ Cr) 		4,462







				IBREL



				 Net Worth (₹ Cr) 		3,066

				 Gross Debt (₹ Cr) 		4,886

				 Net Debt (₹ Cr) 		3,624

				 PAT for Q1 FY18 (₹ Cr)  		206

				 Annualized ROE		26.9%



				Other components of Networth

				Indialand Investment		5,978,100,000

				Blu		500,000,000

				Sector 106		1,300,000,000

				Sector 104		734,420,823

				Other Assets under IPIT holding cos		1,475,327,961

						9,987,848,784

						998.78





BS working

														Difference		(0)		- 0		(5)

								Back to Index



						Indiabulls Real Estate Limited Consolidation

						- 0

						Balance Sheet as at June 30, 2017



																As at				As at

										Note no.						June 30, 2017				March 31, 2017

																(`)				(`)

						I.		ASSETS

						(1)		Non-current assets

								(a) Property, plant and equipment		1						1,241,172,179				1,286,549,507

								(b) Capital work-in-progress		2						- 0				9,603,095

								(c) Investment property		3						36,512,513,520				36,578,163,145

								(d) Goodwill/Goodwill on consolidation								- 0				- 0

								(e) Other intangibe assets		4						6,620,926				5,526,955

								(f) Intangible assets under development								- 0				- 0

								(g) Biological Assets other than bearer plants								- 0				- 0

								(h) Financial Assets								- 0				- 0

				

Sumit Goyal: Sumit Goyal:
buy back
				Investments		5		A				2,968,709,768				3,420,136,492

								Trade receivables		6		A				- 0				- 0

								Loans		7		A				688,841,545				623,748,339

								Other financial assets		8		A				50,107,626				62,692,845

								(i) Deferred tax assets, net		9						3,390,054,980				3,780,369,175

								(j) Non-current Tax Assets (Net)		10		A				3,239,255,314				3,148,793,782

								(k) Other non-current assets		11		A				1,788,932,360				1,704,589,585

								Total of Non-current assets								49,886,208,218				50,620,172,920



						(2)		Current assets

								(a) Inventories		12						77,904,112,095				78,286,245,592

								(b) Financial Assets								- 0				- 0

								Investments		5		B				9,944,321,759				5,332,113,051

								Trade receivables		6		B				42,811,131,109				38,242,285,839

								Cash and cash equivalents		13						2,766,429,200				3,525,199,848

								Other bank balances		14						2,129,171,869				1,974,979,032

								Loans		7		B				1,369,585,645				1,682,716,991

								Other financial assets		8		B				26,225,086				11,935,227

								(c) Current Tax Assets (Net)		10		B				49,851,818				- 0

								(d) Other current assets		11		B				6,461,561,150				6,000,350,517

								(e)  Assets held for sale		15						- 0				- 0

								Total of current assets								143,462,389,731				135,055,826,097



								Total of Assets								193,348,597,949				185,675,999,017



						II.		EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

								Equity

								(a) Equity share capital		16						930,348,278				871,828,678

								(b) Other equity		17						47,390,348,743				39,558,061,431

								Total of Equity (for owner of parent)								48,320,697,021				40,429,890,109				7,890,806,912



								Non-contorlling interest								6,477,525,892				7,108,944,111				(631,418,219)

								Total of Equity								54,798,222,912				47,538,834,220				7,259,388,693



								Liabilities

						(1)		Non-current liabilites

								(a) Financial liabilities

								Borrowings		18		A				71,294,355,852				74,917,432,194

								Trade payables		19		A				3,166,164,037				3,182,682,111

								Other financial liabilities		20		A				2,034,831,059				3,696,043,028

								(b) Provisions		21		A				80,917,677				78,943,644

								(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net)		22						133,815,572				1,209

								(d) Other non-current liabilities		23		A				2,016,303,666				2,313,904,906

								Total of Non-current liabilites								78,726,387,863				84,189,007,092

						(2)		Current liabilities

								(a) Financial liabilities

								Borrowings		18		B				14,530,000,000				5,080,000,000

								Trade payables		19		B				3,987,122,739				3,093,718,925

								Other financial liabilities		20		B				14,215,548,895				20,211,587,065

								(b) Other current liabilities		23		B				25,353,542,729				24,174,302,834

								(c) Provisions		21		B				13,145,660				13,203,093

								(d) Current tax liabilities (Net)		24						1,724,627,150				1,375,345,783

								Total of Current liabilites								59,823,987,173				53,948,157,700



								Total of Equity and Liabilities								193,348,597,948				185,675,999,012

								See accompanying notes to the financial statements

































IPIT CAM

				IPIT (Rental+CAM)

						Q1 FY 17		FY 16

				Rental Income		1,181,977,646		4,274,616,391				413				14.46

				Maintenance		121,094,607		496,834,429				49

				Car parking								9

						1,303,072,253		4,771,450,820

		Shakti : Please check if this needs to part of CAM or not		Car parking		23,518,795		98,277,141
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Corporate Social Responsibility 
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Indiabulls Foundation: 
Corporate Social Responsibility 

Best Overall Excellence in CSR award at National Awards for Excellence in CSR & Sustainability 2016 

Health 

Paushtik Aahar: 
- Free nutrition supplements to the 
     underprivileged and malnourished 
- 5,000 individuals per month 
- Over 85,000 children to date 

Green soles: 
- Footwear distribution 

Kumud: 
- Sanitary napkin distribution  
- Hygiene for underprivileged rural women  

Jan Swastha Kalyan Vahika 
(charitable medical vans): 
- Free check-up 
- Added 3 vans to existing fleet of 17 
- More than 7,65,000 patients served  

Free Medical Clinic: 
- 4 free medical clinics 
- More than 119,538 treated 

Health Check-up Camp: 
- Conducted in Palghar district 
- 4913 beneficiaries benefited 

Sanitation 

Nutrition 

Renewable 
Energy 

Education Scholarship: 
- To over 600 meritorious students 

 

Computer Literacy Program: 
- 1,000 computers to tribal ashram schools, 

shelter homes and night schools 
 

Tie-up with ESHA foundation: 
- Create awareness about online library of 

ESHA, helped 47,000 visually challenged 

Renewable Energy Plants: 
- Free of cost round-the-clock seamless 

electricity to 5 tribal ashram schools 
- Benefits 3,400 tribals students every year 

Rural 
Empowerment 

Water Wheel Project: 
- Distributed more than 1,400 water wheels 

to underprivileged people 
- Over 7,700 villagers will benefit 

Women Empowerment: 
- Initiation of Skill development programme 

- Over 600 women will get benefit 
23 
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This document contains certain forward‐looking statements based on current expectations of Indiabulls Real Estate Ltd.'s (CIN: L45101DL2006PLC148314) 
management. Actual results may vary significantly from the forward‐looking statements in this document due to various risks and uncertainties. These 
risks and uncertainties include the effect of economic and political conditions in India, and outside India, volatility in interest rates and in securities 
markets, new regulations and government policies that might impact the business of Indiabulls Real Estate Ltd., the general state of the Indian economy 
and the management’s ability to implement the company’s strategy. Indiabulls Real Estate Ltd. doesn’t undertake any obligation to update these 
forward‐looking statements. 
 
This document does not constitute an offer or recommendation to buy or sell any securities of Indiabulls Real Estate Ltd. or any of its subsidiaries or 
associate companies. This document also doesn’t constitute an offer or recommendation to buy or sell any financial products offered by Indiabulls Real 
Estate Ltd. 
 
Investor Contact : Mr. Vinayak Vishwanath 
investor.relations@indiabulls.com     
+91 22 6189 1481 

Thank you 


